
2025 Spring WCAS Requirements
This listing reflects class information as of February 10, 2025; please verify offerings on 
CAESAR. Students following pre-2023 requirements should refer to the WCAS Distribution 
Requirements document, rather than this one. Direct any questions regarding fulfillment of 
distribution requirement credit to the WCAS Office of Undergraduate Studies and Advising: https:
//weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html

Special Notes for Foundational Discipline Classes

A class may not be counted towards more than one foundational area at the same time; if a class 
appears on more than one foundational area list on this document then the student may determine 
in which area to apply the credit.
 
Courses completed with grades of P cannot be used for most degree requirements. For 
foundational disciplines the maximum is two units, each in a different foundational area and 
subject to additional limitations, so plan carefully if you sign up for a foundational discipline 
course under P/N grading. 

For more information see the Undergraduate Academic Catalog (https://www.registrar.
northwestern.edu/registration-graduation/undergraduate-catalog.html) and the Weinberg College 
website (https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/index.html).

(FD)    Empirical and Deductive Reasoning

BIOL_SCI

 337-0 Biostatistics
32995 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   TCHL361  ANC*  Davis  *D

COMP_SCI

 110-0 Introduction to Computer Programming
35738 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PLSAUD  OPT*  Kuzmanovic  

 111-0 Fundamentals of Computer Programming
35739 1 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHAUD  ANC*  Owsley  

 150-0 Fundamentals of Computer Programming 1.5
36035 1 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Geisler  

LING

 270-0 Meaning
31595 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG21  OPT*  Clark  

MATH

 100-0 Quantitative Reasoning
32118 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   LNT101  ANC*  Bishop  

 202-0 Finite Mathematics
32025 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   LNT107  ANC*  Tamarkin  

 211-0 Short Course in Calculus
32027 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHL160  ANC*  Burslem  

 218-2 Single-Variable Calculus with Precalculus
32120 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHL221  ANC*  Smith  

M 06:20PM 08:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Smith  
32122 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHA110  ANC*  Mapes  

 218-3 Single-Variable Calculus with Precalculus
32124 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHM128  ANC*  Jaffe  

T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Jaffe  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Jaffe  

32127 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHL150  ANC*  Jaffe  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Jaffe  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Jaffe  

 220-2 Single-Variable Integral Calculus
32130 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   CLRKB03  ANC*  Dilsavor  

T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dilsavor  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dilsavor  

32131 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHM164  ANC*  Li  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Li  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Li  

32132 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHM164  ANC*  Li  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Li  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Li  

 226-0 Sequences and Series
32138 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHLR5  ANC*  Kushnirsky  

 228-1 Multivariable Differential Calculus for Engineering
32140 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSL1421  ANC*  Burns  

T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Burns  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Burns  

32141 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   FSL1421  ANC*  Zou  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Zou  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Zou  

32142 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   FSL2107  ANC*  Zou  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Zou  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Zou  

 228-2 Multivariable Integral Calculus for Engineering
32149 57 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Shaik  

M 06:20PM 08:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Shaik  
32152 77 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   FSL1421  ANC*  Shaik  

M 06:20PM 08:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Shaik  
 230-1 Multivariable Differential Calculus

32155 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSL2407  ANC*  Klyuev  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Klyuev  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Klyuev  

32156 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   FSL2407  ANC*  Klyuev  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Klyuev  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Klyuev  

32157 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHL251  ANC*  Ng  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Ng  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Ng  

32158 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHLR5  ANC*  Balcik  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Balcik  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Balcik  

 230-2 Multivariable Integral Calculus
32166 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Oltman  

T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Oltman  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Oltman  

32169 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Oltman  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Oltman  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Oltman  

 235-0 Series and Multiple Integrals
32174 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL361  ANC*  Balcik  *D

 240-0 Linear Algebra
32090 31 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   LNT105  ANC*  Lin  
32093 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LNT105  ANC*  Lin  
32096 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   CLRKB01  ANC*  Canez  
32099 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Smith  

 250-0 Elementary Differential Equations
32029 31 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   LNT103  ANC*  Ng  

 281-3 Accelerated Mathematics for ISP: First Year
32035 51 MTWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   LNT103  ANC*  Ng  

 285-3 Accelerated Mathematics for MMSS
32037 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LNT105  ANC*  Ng  

 290-3 MENU: Linear Algebra and Multivariable Calculus
32031 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LNT107  ANC*  Griffin  

T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Griffin  
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Griffin  

32033 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LNT107  ANC*  Nahvi  *D
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Nahvi  *D
T 06:20PM 07:50PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Nahvi  *D

 291-3 MENU: Intensive Linear Algebra and Multivariable Calculus
32106 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LNT104  ANC*  Peterson  *D

PHIL

 250-0 Elementary Logic II
32287 20 W 01:00PM 03:50PM   ANNG01  ANC*  van Elswyk  

POLI_SCI

 210-0 Introduction to Empirical Methods in Political Science
36265 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   TCHLR5  OPT*  Diaz  

 312-0 Statistical Research Methods
35457 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Seawright  

https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html
https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html
https://www.registrar.northwestern.edu/registration-graduation/undergraduate-catalog.html
https://www.registrar.northwestern.edu/registration-graduation/undergraduate-catalog.html
https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/index.html


PSYCH

 201-0 Statistical Methods in Psychology
31815 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   SWT107  ANC*  Gorvine  

 205-0 Research Methods in Psychology
31817 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG30  ANC*  Perry  
31818 21 TTh 05:00PM 06:20PM   ANNG01  ANC*  Uttal  
31819 22 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG30  ANC*  Smith  
31820 23 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   ANNG30  ANC*  Beeman  

 333-0 Psychology of Thinking
31827 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG32  OPT*  Rips  

STAT

 201-0 Introduction to Programming for Data Science
33235 20 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Shi  

 202-0 Introduction to Statistics and Data Science
33192 20 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   HRS107  OPT*  Sass  

 210-0 Introduction to Probability and Statistics
33193 20 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   FSK217  OPT*  Lewis  

 228-0 Series and Multiple Integrals
32172 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL361  ANC*  Balcik  

(FD)    Ethical and Evaluative Thinking

CLASSICS

 370-0 Greek and Roman Religion
34211 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2329  ANC*  Eisen  

ENGLISH

 220-0 The Bible as Literature
36257 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  OPT*  Schwartz  

GBL_HLTH

 302-0 Global Bioethics
31991 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   PKS212  ANC*  Reyes  

HISTORY

 352-0 A Global History of Death and Dying
36910 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  ANC*  Hanretta  

ISEN

 375-0 Issues in Environmental Philosophy
32423 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hettig-Rolfe  

MENA

 390-5 Advanced Topics in Middle East & North African Studies
38131 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LIB4722  ANC*  Hamid  
38132 2 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV318  ANC*  Hamid  

PHIL

 210-3 History of Philosophy - Early Modern
32280 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  ANC*  Reed  

 219-0 Introduction to Existentialism
32275 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Alznauer  

 240-0 Freedom and Responsibility
32419 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Reed  

 260-0 Introduction to Moral Philosophy
32290 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Brixel  

 262-0 Ethical Problems and Public Issues
32398 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   FSK217  ANC*  Horne  

 273-3 The Brady Scholars Program: The Good Society
32415 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2343  ANC*  Mellor  *D

 375-0 Issues in Environmental Philosophy
32422 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hettig-Rolfe  

POLI_SCI

 301-0 Classical Political Theory
35450 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LIB3622  ANC*  Monoson  

RELIGION

 172-0 Introduction to Religion, Media, and Culture
34528 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2380  ANC*  Taylor  

 210-0 Introduction to Buddhism
34467 21 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRS107  ANC*  Jacoby  

 220-0 Introduction to Hebrew Bible
34463 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2415  ANC*  Wimpfheimer  

 308-0 Indian Philosophy
34530 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LIB4722  OPT*  McClish  

 319-0 Topics in Buddhism
34479 23 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2420  ANC*  Terrone  

 339-0 Topics in Judaism
34477 22 W 03:30PM 05:50PM   HRSL05  ANC*  Schwartz  
34478 23 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LIB4670  ANC*  Wimpfheimer  

 349-0 Topics in Christianity
34475 21 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LIB4670  ANC*  Bielo  
34476 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2440  ANC*  Stewart  

 359-0 Topics in Islam
34480 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LIB4722  OPT*  Hamid  

 369-0 Topics in American Religion
34524 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LIB4770  OPT*  Bielo  

 379-0 Topics in Comparative Religion
34474 23 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV318  OPT*  Hamid  

(FD)    Historical Studies

ART_HIST

 250-0 Introduction to Early Modern European Art
33022 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Dowad  

 342-0 Eighteenth-Century European Art
33065 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Caticha  

 386-0 Art of Africa
33032 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2319  OPT*  Byrd  

ASIAN_AM

 320-0 Advanced Topics in History
30707 1 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Yuh  

 370-0 Advanced Topics in Diaspora
36053 2 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2325  ANC*  San Diego  

BLK_ST

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
33659 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   FSK114  ANC*  Crutchfield  

 380-0 Topics in African-American Studies
38179 24 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Harris  

CLASSICS

 212-0 Rome: Culture and Empire
34202 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Terpstra  

 310-0 Archaeology of the Ancient Mediterranean
34210 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2329  ANC*  Terpstra  

COMP_LIT

 201-0 Reading World Literature
36894 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Kinra  

GNDR_ST

 321-0 Gender, Sexuality, and History
36881 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY314  ANC*  Cushman  
38196 21 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Harris  

HISTORY

 200-0 New Introductory Courses in History
36882 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   PKS215  OPT*  Swenson  
38142 22 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2331  OPT*  Hilel  

 210-2 History of the United States, Reconstruction to the Present
36509 20 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   SWT107  OPT*  Boyle  

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
33663 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   FSK114  ANC*  Crutchfield  

 262-0 Pirates, Guns, and Empires
36926 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   TCHLR2  ANC*  Sowerby  

 274-0 Indo-Persian Lit as Global Lit: Love, Longing, & Dissent
36954 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Kinra  

 292-0 Introduction to Topics in History
36942 22 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS213  OPT*  Bowen  

 300-0 New Lectures in History
36883 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Lindquist  
36884 22 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY111  OPT*  Britto  
36885 24 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Harris  
36886 26 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  OPT*  Brack  
36887 28 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL06  OPT*  Hamza  

 320-0 The Fourteenth Amendment
36918 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Masur  

 324-0 US Gay and Lesbian History
36516 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   TCHL361  ANC*  Fenrich  

 327-0 Histories of Violence in the United States
36947 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Belew  

 333-0 The European Renaissance
37304 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2435  OPT*  Muir  

 349-0 The History of the Holocaust
36524 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  ANC*  Frommer  

 352-0 A Global History of Death and Dying
36910 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  ANC*  Hanretta  

 367-0 History of Mexico
36529 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 393-0 Approaches to History
36903 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY314  ANC*  Cushman  
36904 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  ANC*  Kiel  
38146 24 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Sharpe  

 395-0 Research Seminar
36534 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Yuh  
36535 22 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY305  ANC*  Dawtry  
36536 24 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   PKS213  ANC*  Hirano  
36537 26 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL05  ANC*  Robbett  

HUM

 370-4 Special Topics in the Humanities
36314 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  ANC*  Kiel  

JWSH_ST

 280-4 Topics in Israel Studies
38099 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2331  OPT*  Hilel  

LEGAL_ST

 320-0 The Fourteenth Amendment
36925 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Masur  

MENA

 290-4 Introductory Topics in Middle East and North African Studies
38095 2 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Hilel  
38129 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Kinra  

 390-4 Advanced Topics in Middle East & North African Studies
38121 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  ANC*  Brack  
38122 2 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Sharpe  

(FD)    Literature and Arts



ART

 372-0 Seminar
32257 1 T 05:00PM 07:50PM   KRG2440  OPT*  Fernandes  

ART_HIST

 250-0 Introduction to Early Modern European Art
33022 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Dowad  

 342-0 Eighteenth-Century European Art
33065 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Caticha  

 386-0 Art of Africa
33032 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2319  OPT*  Byrd  

ASIAN_AM

 247-0 Asian Americans and Popular Culture
30703 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2380  ANC*  Cho  

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
30698 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Huang  

 376-0 Advanced Topics in Literature and Culture
36258 4 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Huang  

ASIAN_LC

 200-0 Introductory Topics in Chinese Literature and Culture
31674 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2425  OPT*  Terrone  

 240-0 Introductory Topics in Korean Literature and Culture
31675 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  OPT*  Kim  

 260-0 Introductory Topics in South Asian Literature and Culture
31677 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Boyk  

 322-0 Advanced Topics in Modern and Contemporary Japanese Literature and Cultur
31676 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS224  OPT*  Gaubatz  

 340-0 Advanced Topics in Korean Literature and Culture
31678 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Kim  

BLK_ST

 211-0 Literatures of the Black World
33688 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Spigner  

 380-0 Topics in African-American Studies
33640 23 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2430  ANC*  Siddiqui  
36207 21 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Mann  

CLASSICS

 245-0 Classics and the Cinema
34209 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   FSK114  ANC*  Campos-Muñoz  

 310-0 Archaeology of the Ancient Mediterranean
34210 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2329  ANC*  Terpstra  

COMP_LIT

 201-0 Reading World Literature
36894 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Kinra  

 202-0 Interpreting Culture
31720 1 MW 12:00PM 12:50PM   KRG2420  OPT*  Gomes da Silva  
36346 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY214  OPT*  Cavanagh  

 270-0 Literatures in Translation
38180 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Ehrlich  

 305-0 Studies in Film, Media, and Visual Culture
38203 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2335  OPT*  Durham  

 307-0 Studies in Gender, Sexuality & Representation
38053 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Torlasco  

ENGLISH

 200-0 Literary Histories
36267 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2425  OPT*  Ponnuchamy  

 210-1 British Literary Traditions
36215 01 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Thompson  

 215-0 Topics in Literature, Film, and Media
36273 01 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV101  OPT*  Hodge  
36274 02 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS214  OPT*  Lowe  

 220-0 The Bible as Literature
36257 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  OPT*  Schwartz  

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
30691 01 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Huang  

 300-0 Seminar in Reading and Interpretation
36218 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV318  ANC*  Comerford  
36219 21 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LIB4722  ANC*  Shannon  

 310-0 Studies in Literary Genres
MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ANNG29  OPT*  Staff  

 312-0 Studies in Drama
36221 20 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  OPT*  Manning  

 313-0 Studies in Fiction
36222 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV112  OPT*  Comerford  

 331-0 Renaissance Poetry
36223 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV018  OPT*  Schwartz  

 339-0 Studies in Shakespeare
36220 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV112  OPT*  Masten  

 340-0 Studies in 18th-Century Literature
36224 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV312  OPT*  Thompson  

 353-0 Studies in Romantic Literature
36225 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV218  OPT*  Soni  

 357-0 19th-Century British Fiction
36226 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  OPT*  Godfrey  

 365-0 Studies in Postcolonial Literature
36227 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  OPT*  Nadiminti  

TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV412  OPT*  Staff  
 366-0 Studies in African American Literature

36228 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Mann  
 368-0 Studies in 20th- and 21st-Century Literature

36229 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV112  OPT*  Froula  
36230 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Froula  

 371-0 American Novel
36231 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV218  OPT*  Grossman  

 375-0 Studies in Asian American Literature
36244 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Huang  

 381-0 Literature & Medicine
36266 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  ANC*  Chaskin  

 385-0 Studies in Literature and Culture
36232 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV318  OPT*  Syvertsen  

 386-0 Studies in Literature and Film
36233 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV118  OPT*  Davis  
36234 21 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV118  OPT*  Godfrey  

 397-0 Research Seminar for Literature Majors
36242 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV318  ANC*  Stern  
36243 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV418  ANC*  Grossman  *D

FRENCH

 210-0 Reading Literatures in French
32706 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2335  OPT*  Nazarian  

 211-0 Reading Cultures in French
32734 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LIB5322  OPT*  Licops  

 273-0 Introducing Poetry
32738 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   LCY109  OPT*  Davis  

 334-0 Montaigne and Modernity
32740 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG3410  OPT*  Nazarian  

 375-0 French Film
38198 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2335  OPT*  Durham  

GEN_MUS

 170-0 Introduction to Music
37552 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   RCMA1164  ANC*  Rodriguez  
37553 2 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   RCMA1172  ANC*  Liebman  
38257 3 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   RCMA1164  ANC*  Rodriguez  

 175-0 Selected Topics in Music Literature for Non-Majors
37554 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   RCMA1164  ANC*  Miller  

 230-0 History of Opera
37555 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   RCMA1172  ANC*  Stanic  

GERMAN

 245-0 Special Topics in German Literature and Culture
35116 20 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2425  OPT*  Zeller  

 246-0 Special Topics in German Literature and Culture
35135 22 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  DeSocio  

 250-0 Cultural History of Beer and Brewing from Germany to Chicago
35138 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2430  ANC*  Ryder  

GNDR_ST

 361-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Literature
37528 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2425  ANC*  Jones  

 397-0 Feminist Theory
36298 20 M 10:00AM 12:50PM   LCY303  ANC*  Garcia  

GREEK

 301-0 Readings in Greek Literature
34208 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG4364  ANC*  Winters  

HEBREW

 216-3 Hebrew III: Topics in Hebrew Literature
32771 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV218  OPT*  Tzuker Seltzer  

HISTORY

 274-0 Indo-Persian Lit as Global Lit: Love, Longing, & Dissent
36954 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Kinra  



HUM

 260-0 Humanities Explorations
36312 22 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2425  ANC*  Ponnuchamy  
36313 24 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS214  ANC*  Lowe  

 370-6 Special Topics in the Humanities
36315 21 Th 10:00AM 11:50AM   AMSAUD  ANC*  Padmanabhan  

Th 12:00PM 01:20PM   ASSIGNED  ANC*  Padmanabhan  
36316 23 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2430  ANC*  Siddiqui  
38199 25 W 02:00PM 05:00PM   AMS110  ANC*  Fuentes  

ITALIAN

 349-0 Topics in Italian Culture and Literature
TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Staff  

 371-0 Media Aesthetic Education
38205 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Torlasco  

 377-0 Gender and Sexuality in Italian Culture
38043 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Torlasco  

JWSH_ST

 279-0 Modern Jewish Literature
38094 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Ehrlich  

 280-6 Topics in Israel Studies
38100 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2319  OPT*  Tzuker Seltzer  

LATIN

 310-0 Readings in Latin Literature
34201 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG4364  ANC*  Walker  

LATINO

 231-0 Politics of the Body
36501 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2430  OPT*  Mendoza  

 393-0 Topics in Latina and Latino Text and Representation
31714 4 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Mendoza  
31783 5 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   FSK114  ANC*  Maguire  
38048 6 M 10:00AM 12:50PM   LCY303  ANC*  Garcia  

MENA

 290-4 Introductory Topics in Middle East and North African Studies
38129 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Kinra  

 290-6 Introductory Topics in Middle East and North African Studies
38096 2 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Ehrlich  
38097 3 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2319  ANC*  Tzuker Seltzer  
38130 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   CLRK230  ANC*  Topcuoglu  

PERF_ST

 225-0 Black Music Studies
38248 1 TTh 03:00PM 04:20PM   WTZ235  ANC*  Brooks  

PORT

 210-0 Icons, Legends, and Myths in Brazil
31779 1 MW 12:00PM 12:50PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Gomes da Silva  

RELIGION

 319-0 Topics in Buddhism
34479 23 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2420  ANC*  Terrone  

SLAVIC

 255-0 Slavic Civilizations
36351 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2415  OPT*  Oddo  

 261-0 Heart of Europe: Poland in the Twentieth Century
36383 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY214  OPT*  Cavanagh  

 369-0 Russian Drama
36112 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   WTZ235  OPT*  Posner  

SPANISH

 204-0 Advanced Spanish II: Artivism in Times of Political Change
31763 22 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2335  ANC*  Bouras  
31764 23 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LCY213  ANC*  Bouras  

 251-0 Literature in Spain since 1700
31759 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2325  ANC*  Coleman  

 260-0 Literature in Latin America before 1888
31760 2 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2319  ANC*  Nunez  
31761 3 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  ANC*  Mc Nabb  

 261-0 Literature in Latin America since 1888
31762 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

 395-0 Topics in Latin American, Latina and Latino, and/or Iberian Cultures
31766 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2331  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

(FD)    Natural Sciences

ANTHRO

 375-0 Advanced Methods in Forensic Anthropology
31593 1 F 10:00AM 12:50PM   1810HI_A58  ANC*  Waxenbaum  *I

ASTRON

 103-0 Solar System
35476 1 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHLR3  OPT*  Ulmer  

 111-0 Introduction to Astrobiology
35725 1 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   TCHLR2  ANC*  Wang  

BIOL_SCI

 103-0 Diversity of Life
32781 20 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   PLSAUD  ANC*  Galbreath  

 109-0 The Nature of Plants
32996 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   PLSAUD  ANC*  Smith  

 201-0 Molecular Biology
32988 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHAUD  ANC*  Brace  *D
32989 2 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHAUD  ANC*  Truchan  *D

 239-0 Fundamentals of Biological Mechanisms
33016 1 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHL221  ANC*  Brickner  *I

CHEM

 132-0 Fundamentals of Chemistry II
35064 01 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Berns  

Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Berns  
35065 02 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Nemr  

Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Nemr  
 201-0 Chemistry of Nature and Culture

34933 01 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHL168  ANC*  Bethel  
 215-1 Organic Chemistry I

35086 01 MTW 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHLR2  ANC*  Dichtel  
Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dichtel  
Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dichtel  
T 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dichtel  

EARTH

 101-0 Earth Science for the 21st Century
36061 01 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LUTKIN  ANC*  Jacobsen  

 201-0 Earth Systems Revealed
36062 01 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHF285  ANC*  Jacobson  *D

NEUROSCI

 102-0 College and the Brain
34461 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL07  ANC*  Flores  

PHYSICS

 125-3 General Physics for ISP
35534 1 MTWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHL221  ANC*  Barragán  

 130-3 College Physics
35535 01 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHL211  ANC*  Barragán  
35536 02 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHL211  ANC*  Smutko  

 135-1 General Physics
35543 01 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHL211  ANC*  Ratliff  

 135-3 General Physics
35547 01 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   TCHL211  OPT*  Brown  
35548 02 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL211  OPT*  Brown  

 140-3 Fundamentals of Physics
35733 01 MWThF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHM349  ANC*  Zu  *D

 239-0 Foundations of Modern Physics
35732 1 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHL150  ANC*  Geraci  

PSYCH

 221-0 Introduction to Neuroscience
31821 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG15  OPT*  Insel  

(FD)    Social and Behavioral Sciences

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
33078 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   LCY213  ANC*  Rua  
35291 2 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV122  ANC*  Rogers  

ANTHRO

 211-0 Culture & Society
31499 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG21  OPT*  Craig  

 389-0 Ethnographic Methods and Analysis
31509 1 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS223  ANC*  Weismantel  

BUS_INST

 303-0 Leadership in Organizations
33918 20 F 02:00PM 04:50PM   FSL1421  OPT*  Jolly  
33919 21 M 02:00PM 04:50PM   FSL1421  OPT*  Rahman  

COG_SCI

 211-0 Learning, Representation & Reasoning
31681 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   TCHM345  OPT*  Gentner  

ECON

 159-0 Doing Good
34425 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Karlan  

 201-0 Introduction to Macroeconomics
34217 20 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   TCHLR3  OPT*  Walker  

 202-0 Introduction to Microeconomics
34224 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   TCHLR3  OPT*  Hernandez-Sabo  
34230 40 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRS107  OPT*  Ogawa  

 310-1 Microeconomics
34247 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Sinitsyn  

 311-0 Macroeconomics
34261 20 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   FSK217  OPT*  Witte  

ENVR_POL

 212-0 Environment and Society
38202 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Ewert  

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
32002 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   LCY214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

GBL_HLTH

 201-0 Introduction to Global Health
31990 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Au  

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
32003 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LUTKIN  ANC*  Sullivan  

 222-0 The Social Determinants of Health
32000 2 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS212  ANC*  Mitchell  

 320-0 Qualitative Research Methods in Global Health
31998 20 Th 02:00PM 04:50PM   LCY314  ANC*  Hoominfar  

 321-0 War and Public Health
31999 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   UNV112  ANC*  Locke  

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
32001 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   LCY214  ANC*  Hoominfar  



GNDR_ST

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
32004 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LUTKIN  ANC*  Sullivan  

 331-0 Sociology of Gender and Sexuality
37525 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL04  ANC*  Griffith  

 332-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Health
36302 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Ewert  
37526 21 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY314  ANC*  Partridge  

HISTORY

 367-0 History of Mexico
36529 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

INTL_ST

 290-0 Topics in International Studies
38148 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  ANC*  Karlan  

 383-2 Elliott Scholars Program: Foundation Topics II in Global Affairs
38144 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV312  ANC*  Nickow  *D

LATINO

 203-0 Introduction to Latina & Latino Cultural Studies
31715 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Rua  

 392-0 Topics in Latina and Latino Social and Political Issues
31716 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   LCY213  ANC*  Rua  

LEGAL_ST

 207-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
34629 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  ANC*  Nelson  

 245-0 Undocumented America
37168 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY318  OPT*  Yeh  

 310-0 Moral Panics
34830 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG32  ANC*  Barefoot  

 333-0 Constitutional Law II: Civil and Political Rights
34448 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Grisinger  

 383-0 Gender, Sexuality and The Carceral State
36310 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG32  ANC*  Barefoot  

LING

 220-0 Language and Society
31596 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY214  OPT*  D'Onofrio  

MENA

 390-3 Advanced Topics in Middle East & North African Studies
38119 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  ANC*  Abulhab  
38120 2 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Abusada  

POLI_SCI

 220-0 American Government and Politics
35292 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRS107  OPT*  Pryor  

 240-0 Introduction to International Relations
35301 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG21  OPT*  Lee  

 327-0 African American Politics
35310 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV122  OPT*  Rogers  

 333-0 Constitutional Law II: Civil and Political Rights
35311 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Grisinger  

 335-0 Political Psychology
35469 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL04  OPT*  Naunov  

 341-0 International Political Economy
35312 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   CLRKB01  OPT*  Lee  

 344-0 U.S. Foreign Policy
35320 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV122  OPT*  Krcmaric  

 346-0 European Union in International Affairs
35325 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   SCT212  OPT*  Loriaux  *D

 353-0 Politics of Latin America
35326 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV122  OPT*  Gibson  

 377-0 Drugs and Politics
35466 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL07  OPT*  Arjona  

 384-0 International Responses to Mass Atrocities
35470 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   SCT201  OPT*  Krcmaric  

 385-0 Negotiation and Conflict Resolution
35475 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gilbert  

 390-0 Special Topics in Political Science
38150 29 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL06  OPT*  Abusada  

PSYCH

 110-0 Introduction to Psychology
31814 21 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   TCHLR3  OPT*  Broaders  

 213-0 Social Psychology
31816 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   SWT107  OPT*  Bodenhausen  

 221-0 Introduction to Neuroscience
31821 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG15  OPT*  Insel  

 228-0 Cognitive Psychology
31823 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   SWT107  OPT*  Horton  

 244-0 Developmental Psychology
31822 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   SWT107  OPT*  Broaders  

 303-0 Psychopathology
31824 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   SWT107  OPT*  Engeln  

 333-0 Psychology of Thinking
31827 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG32  OPT*  Rips  

SOCIOL

 110-0 Introduction to Sociology
34541 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Schieber  

 207-0 Cities in Society
38112 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   PKS222  OPT*  Werth  

 208-0 Race and Society
34627 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Stewart  

 212-0 Environment and Society
34626 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Ewert  

 216-0 Gender and Society
34542 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Behrman  

 227-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
34630 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  ANC*  Nelson  

 245-0 Undocumented America
37422 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY318  OPT*  Yeh  

 302-0 Sociology of Organizations
34543 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL07  OPT*  Schieber  

 316-0 Economic Sociology
34624 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2435  OPT*  Shiffer-Sebba  

 320-0 Gender, Health, and Medicine
34625 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Ewert  

 376-0 Topics in Sociological Analysis
34544 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL04  OPT*  Griffith  

 392-0 Seminars
34631 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV112  OPT*  Davis  

(Non-FD)    Advanced Expression

ANTHRO

 389-0 Ethnographic Methods and Analysis
31509 1 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS223  ANC*  Weismantel  

ART

 360-0 Senior Critique
32273 20 TTh 09:00AM 11:50AM   KRG1305  ANC*  Relyea  

 372-0 Seminar
32257 1 T 05:00PM 07:50PM   KRG2440  OPT*  Fernandes  

ASIAN_AM

 320-0 Advanced Topics in History
30707 1 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Yuh  

 376-0 Advanced Topics in Literature and Culture
36258 4 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Huang  

ASIAN_LC

 340-0 Advanced Topics in Korean Literature and Culture
31678 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Kim  

ASTRON

 321-0 Observational Astrophysics
37391 1 MW 10:00AM 11:20AM   FSL2378  OPT*  Miller  

BIOL_SCI

 377-0 The Human Microbiome
32793 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   TCHF280  ANC*  Truchan  

CLASSICS

 310-0 Archaeology of the Ancient Mediterranean
34210 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2329  ANC*  Terpstra  

ECON

 398-2 Senior Seminar
34277 20 T 06:00PM 08:50PM   TCHL160  OPK*  Hornsten  *D



ENGLISH

 300-0 Seminar in Reading and Interpretation
36218 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV318  ANC*  Comerford  
36219 21 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LIB4722  ANC*  Shannon  

 305-0 Advanced Composition
34429 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV318  ANC*  Zugnoni  
34430 21 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   LIB4670  ANC*  Yarnoff  

 310-0 Studies in Literary Genres
MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ANNG29  OPT*  Staff  

 312-0 Studies in Drama
36221 20 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  OPT*  Manning  

 313-0 Studies in Fiction
36222 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV112  OPT*  Comerford  

 331-0 Renaissance Poetry
36223 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV018  OPT*  Schwartz  

 339-0 Studies in Shakespeare
36220 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV112  OPT*  Masten  

 340-0 Studies in 18th-Century Literature
36224 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV312  OPT*  Thompson  

 353-0 Studies in Romantic Literature
36225 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV218  OPT*  Soni  

 357-0 19th-Century British Fiction
36226 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  OPT*  Godfrey  

 365-0 Studies in Postcolonial Literature
36227 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  OPT*  Nadiminti  

TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV412  OPT*  Staff  
 368-0 Studies in 20th- and 21st-Century Literature

36229 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV112  OPT*  Froula  
36230 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Froula  

 371-0 American Novel
36231 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV218  OPT*  Grossman  

 375-0 Studies in Asian American Literature
36244 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Huang  

 381-0 Literature & Medicine
36266 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  ANC*  Chaskin  

 385-0 Studies in Literature and Culture
36232 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV318  OPT*  Syvertsen  

 386-0 Studies in Literature and Film
36233 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV118  OPT*  Davis  
36234 21 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV118  OPT*  Godfrey  

 397-0 Research Seminar for Literature Majors
36242 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV318  ANC*  Stern  
36243 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV418  ANC*  Grossman  *D

FRENCH

 334-0 Montaigne and Modernity
32740 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG3410  OPT*  Nazarian  

 375-0 French Film
38198 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2335  OPT*  Durham  

GERMAN

 245-0 Special Topics in German Literature and Culture
35116 20 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2425  OPT*  Zeller  

 305-0 Advanced Creative Expression in German writing
35136 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2430  OPT*  Lys  

GNDR_ST

 321-0 Gender, Sexuality, and History
36881 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY314  ANC*  Cushman  

 332-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Health
36302 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Ewert  

 361-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Literature
37528 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2425  ANC*  Jones  

GREEK

 301-0 Readings in Greek Literature
34208 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG4364  ANC*  Winters  

HISTORY

 327-0 Histories of Violence in the United States
36947 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Belew  

 352-0 A Global History of Death and Dying
36910 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  ANC*  Hanretta  

 367-0 History of Mexico
36529 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 393-0 Approaches to History
36903 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY314  ANC*  Cushman  
36904 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  ANC*  Kiel  
38146 24 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Sharpe  

 395-0 Research Seminar
36534 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Yuh  
36535 22 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY305  ANC*  Dawtry  
36536 24 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   PKS213  ANC*  Hirano  
36537 26 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL05  ANC*  Robbett  

 398-3 Thesis Seminar
36538 20 M 02:00PM 04:50PM   LCY109  ANC*  Alder  *D

HUM

 370-4 Special Topics in the Humanities
36314 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  ANC*  Kiel  

ISEN

 375-0 Issues in Environmental Philosophy
32423 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hettig-Rolfe  

LATIN

 310-0 Readings in Latin Literature
34201 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG4364  ANC*  Walker  

LEGAL_ST

 207-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
34629 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  ANC*  Nelson  

MATH

 395-0 Undergraduate Seminar
32108 91 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   LNT104  ANC*  Zaslow  

MENA

 390-4 Advanced Topics in Middle East & North African Studies
38122 2 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Sharpe  

MMSS

 398-3 Senior Seminar
36323 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   CLRKB01  ANC*  Illanes  

PHIL

 375-0 Issues in Environmental Philosophy
32422 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hettig-Rolfe  

POLI_SCI

 395-0 Political Research Seminar
35338 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV312  ANC*  Alter  
35339 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   SCT107  ANC*  McGrath  
35340 30 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS213  ANC*  Diaz  
35341 31 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   SCT107  ANC*  Rogers  
35342 32 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL04  ANC*  Tillery  

PSYCH

 205-0 Research Methods in Psychology
31817 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG30  ANC*  Perry  
31818 21 TTh 05:00PM 06:20PM   ANNG01  ANC*  Uttal  
31819 22 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG30  ANC*  Smith  
31820 23 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   ANNG30  ANC*  Beeman  

RUSSIAN

 302-3 Advanced Russian in Conversations
36350 1 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   LIB5722  OPT*  Malinina  

SOCIOL

 227-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
34630 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  ANC*  Nelson  

 320-0 Gender, Health, and Medicine
34625 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Ewert  

SPANISH

 251-0 Literature in Spain since 1700
31759 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2325  ANC*  Coleman  

 260-0 Literature in Latin America before 1888
31760 2 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2319  ANC*  Nunez  
31761 3 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  ANC*  Mc Nabb  

 261-0 Literature in Latin America since 1888
31762 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

TRANS

 310-0 Seminar in Transportation and Logistics
34407 20 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Savage  *D

(Non-FD)    Global Perspectives

ANTHRO

 211-0 Culture & Society
31499 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG21  OPT*  Craig  

ART_HIST

 342-0 Eighteenth-Century European Art
33065 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Caticha  

 386-0 Art of Africa
33032 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2319  OPT*  Byrd  

COMP_LIT

 307-0 Studies in Gender, Sexuality & Representation
38053 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Torlasco  

ENGLISH

 365-0 Studies in Postcolonial Literature
36227 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  OPT*  Nadiminti  

TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV412  OPT*  Staff  

ENVR_POL

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
32002 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   LCY214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

FRENCH

 211-0 Reading Cultures in French
32734 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LIB5322  OPT*  Licops  

GBL_HLTH

 201-0 Introduction to Global Health
31990 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Au  

 302-0 Global Bioethics
31991 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   PKS212  ANC*  Reyes  

 321-0 War and Public Health
31999 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   UNV112  ANC*  Locke  

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
32001 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   LCY214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

GNDR_ST

 341-0 Transnational Perspectives on Gender and Sexuality
37527 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS212  ANC*  Fu  



HISTORY

 262-0 Pirates, Guns, and Empires
36926 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   TCHLR2  ANC*  Sowerby  

 349-0 The History of the Holocaust
36524 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  ANC*  Frommer  

 352-0 A Global History of Death and Dying
36910 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  ANC*  Hanretta  

 367-0 History of Mexico
36529 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

INTL_ST

 383-2 Elliott Scholars Program: Foundation Topics II in Global Affairs
38144 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV312  ANC*  Nickow  *D

ISEN

 375-0 Issues in Environmental Philosophy
32423 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hettig-Rolfe  

ITALIAN

 377-0 Gender and Sexuality in Italian Culture
38043 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Torlasco  

MENA

 200-0 Making the Modern Middle East: Culture, Politics, History
38133 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   CLRKB01  OPT*  Winegar  

PHIL

 375-0 Issues in Environmental Philosophy
32422 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hettig-Rolfe  

POLI_SCI

 240-0 Introduction to International Relations
35301 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG21  OPT*  Lee  

 341-0 International Political Economy
35312 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   CLRKB01  OPT*  Lee  

 377-0 Drugs and Politics
35466 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL07  OPT*  Arjona  

 384-0 International Responses to Mass Atrocities
35470 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   SCT201  OPT*  Krcmaric  

SPANISH

 204-0 Advanced Spanish II: Artivism in Times of Political Change
31763 22 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2335  ANC*  Bouras  
31764 23 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LCY213  ANC*  Bouras  

 260-0 Literature in Latin America before 1888
31760 2 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2319  ANC*  Nunez  
31761 3 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  ANC*  Mc Nabb  

 261-0 Literature in Latin America since 1888
31762 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

(Non-FD)    U.S. Perspectives

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
35291 2 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV122  ANC*  Rogers  

ASIAN_AM

 247-0 Asian Americans and Popular Culture
30703 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2380  ANC*  Cho  

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
30698 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Huang  

 376-0 Advanced Topics in Literature and Culture
36258 4 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Huang  

BLK_ST

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
33659 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   FSK114  ANC*  Crutchfield  

 380-0 Topics in African-American Studies
36207 21 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Mann  

ENGLISH

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
30691 01 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Huang  

 366-0 Studies in African American Literature
36228 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Mann  

 375-0 Studies in Asian American Literature
36244 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  OPT*  Huang  

ENVR_POL

 212-0 Environment and Society
38202 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Ewert  

GBL_HLTH

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
32003 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LUTKIN  ANC*  Sullivan  

GNDR_ST

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
32004 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LUTKIN  ANC*  Sullivan  

 332-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Health
36302 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Ewert  

HISTORY

 210-2 History of the United States, Reconstruction to the Present
36509 20 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   SWT107  OPT*  Boyle  

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
33663 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   FSK114  ANC*  Crutchfield  

 320-0 The Fourteenth Amendment
36918 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Masur  

 324-0 US Gay and Lesbian History
36516 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   TCHL361  ANC*  Fenrich  

 327-0 Histories of Violence in the United States
36947 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Belew  

LATINO

 203-0 Introduction to Latina & Latino Cultural Studies
31715 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Rua  

 231-0 Politics of the Body
36501 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2430  OPT*  Mendoza  

LEGAL_ST

 245-0 Undocumented America
37168 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY318  OPT*  Yeh  

 310-0 Moral Panics
34830 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG32  ANC*  Barefoot  

 320-0 The Fourteenth Amendment
36925 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Masur  

 333-0 Constitutional Law II: Civil and Political Rights
34448 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Grisinger  

 383-0 Gender, Sexuality and The Carceral State
36310 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG32  ANC*  Barefoot  

LING

 220-0 Language and Society
31596 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY214  OPT*  D'Onofrio  

PERF_ST

 225-0 Black Music Studies
38248 1 TTh 03:00PM 04:20PM   WTZ235  ANC*  Brooks  

PHIL

 262-0 Ethical Problems and Public Issues
32398 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   FSK217  ANC*  Horne  

POLI_SCI

 220-0 American Government and Politics
35292 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRS107  OPT*  Pryor  

 327-0 African American Politics
35310 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV122  OPT*  Rogers  

 333-0 Constitutional Law II: Civil and Political Rights
35311 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Grisinger  

SOCIOL

 208-0 Race and Society
34627 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Stewart  

 212-0 Environment and Society
34626 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Ewert  

 216-0 Gender and Society
34542 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Behrman  

 245-0 Undocumented America
37422 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY318  OPT*  Yeh  

 320-0 Gender, Health, and Medicine
34625 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Ewert  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This listing reflects class information as of February 10, 2025; please verify offerings on 
CAESAR. Students following pre-2023 requirements should refer to the WCAS 
Distribution Requirements document, rather than this one. Direct any questions regarding
fulfillment of foundational disciplines, perspectives, and advanced expression requirements to
the Weinberg College Advising Office: https://weinberg.northwestern.
edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html

*Grading Basis Key
ANC/ANK ABC Grading
OPT/OPK Student Option
PN Pass/NotPass Only
SUS/SUK Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory

https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html
https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html

